
INVITATION TO THE MEDIA

EUROfusion starts design of demonstration fusion power 
plant in new research programme

Following its record-breaking results earlier this year, Europe's research consortium for fusion energy 
EUROfusion will announce the start of conceptual design activities for Europe's first demonstration 
fusion power plant DEMO at the Horizon EUROfusion event on 5 July 2022. This first-of-a-kind fusion 
device is due to come into operation around the middle of this century and demonstrate the net 
production of 300 to 500 megawatts of clean and safe fusion energy to the grid.

At the Horizon EUROfusion event on 5 July 2022 we will be:
 announcing the start of the conceptual design for the European demonstration fusion power 

plant DEMO
 celebrating our accomplishments including the world fusion energy record announced by 

EUROfusion researchers earlier this year
 presenting our research plans that will give the global fusion experiment ITER a flying start 

Horizon EUROfusion is the first in a planned annual series where the EUROfusion consortium shares 
progress made and the steps ahead to realise fusion energy. Members of the media are invited to join
representatives from fusion research, government and industry at the event either in person or via 
livestream.

Developing fusion energy

Fusion is the process that powers stars like our sun and promises an inherently safe and near-
limitless clean energy source for the long term here on earth. Fusion energy would generate immense
amounts of energy from mere grams of abundant fuels found worldwide. 

The EUROfusion research consortium brings together experts from across Europe in the world's 
leading and most comprehensive fusion R&D programme. EUROfusion is co-funded by the European 
Union via the Euratom Research and Training Programme. From JET to ITER to DEMO, the 
European fusion roadmap lays out the consortium's path towards industrial-scale fusion power plant 
technology by the middle of the century.

EUROfusion activities directly support the global fusion experiment ITER, build up the European 
domestic fusion industry, and develop the first-of-a-kind demonstration fusion power plant DEMO. 
Earlier this year, EUROfusion researchers showed the potential of fusion by setting a world record of 
59 megajoules of sustained fusion energy at the Joint European Torus (JET) device in Culham, UK. 

Horizon EUROfusion event

The Horizon EUROfusion event takes place from 10h - 12h30 CEST on 5 July 2022 at the 
Representation of the German State of Mecklenburg Vorpommern at the European Union, in 
Brussels, Belgium. Media will have the opportunity to interview EUROfusion spokespeople after the 
event.

To attend in person contact EUROfusion media officer Gieljan de Vries. Space is limited. 
To follow the event via livestream go here.

Speakers:

 Ms Joanna Drake (European Commission)
Deputy Director-General, DG Research and Innovation 
The European Fusion programme’s support to the EU climate goals
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 Prof Dr Sibylle Günter (Max Planck Institute for Plasma Physics, Germany)
Co-chair of EUROfusion General Assembly
A look back at EUROfusion during Horizon 2020

 Prof Dr Ambrogio Fasoli (École Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne, Switzerland)
Chair of EUROfusion General Assembly
A look forward to Horizon EUROfusion

 Dr Tuomas Tala (VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland)
Head of the Fusion Research Unit
The impact of EUROfusion in Finland and its role in FinnFusion

 Ms María Teresa Domínguez Bautista (Empresarios Agrupados energy engineering, Spain)
Advanced Projects Director
The role of industry in fusion

 Dr Wouter Vijvers (Chromodynamics multispectral cameras, the Netherlands)
Founder and CEO
From public research in fusion to a start up

 Ms Rosalinde van der Vlies (European Commission)
Director of Clean Planet Directorate, DG Research & Innovation
Closing and the Way Forward

===== for the editor, not for publication =====

Resources
Check out our press pack for supporting images, video and information.
Follow the livestream here.

Contact
For media enquiries, further information and interview requests, please contact:

EUROfusion - European consortium of national fusion research institutes
Gieljan de Vries - gieljan.devries@euro-fusion.org or +31 6 1104 5527

Media contacts by EUROfusion member country:

Austria - Austrian Academy of Sciences, Vienna
Lätitia Unger - laetitia.unger@oeaw.ac.at or +43 1 51581 2675

Belgium - Ecole Royale Militaire / Koninklijke Militaire School, Plasma Physics Laboratory, Brussels
Jeff Ongena - j.ongena@fz-juelich.de

Bulgaria - Bulgarian Academy of Sciences, Institute of Nuclear Research and Nuclear Energy, Sofia
Prof. Troyo Troev - troev@inrne.bas.bg 

Croatia  - Ruđer Bošković Institute, Zagreb
Petra Buljevic - petra.buljevic@irb.hr or +385 1 457 1269

Czech Republic - Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic, Institute of Plasma Physics, Prague
Lucie Krusova - krusova@ipp.cas.cz or +420 721 831 814
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Denmark, DTU, Plasma Physics and Fusion Energy, Lyngby
Alexander Simon Thrysøe - alec@fysik.dtu.dk  or +45 93 51 11 95

Estonia - University of Tartu, Institute of Physics
Indrek Jogi - indrek.jogi@ut.ee or +3727374603

Finland - VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland, Espoo
Markus Airila - markus.airila@vtt.fi or +35 8403508669

France - Commissariat à l'énergie atomique et aux énergies alternatives, CEA, Cadarache
Guilhem Boyer - guilhem.boyer@cea.fr or +33 673414245
Tuline Laeser - tuline.laeser@cea.fr or +33 612044022

Germany - Max Planck Institute of Plasma Physics, IPP, Garching and Greifswald
Frank Fleschner - frank.fleschner@ipp.mpg.de or +49 8932991317

Germany - Forschungszentrum Jülich, FZJ
Olaf Neubauer - o.neubauer@fz-juelich.de or +49 2461/61-4659

Hungary - Centre for Energy Research, Budapest
Tamás Szabolics - szabolics.tamas@ek-cer.hu

Ireland - Dublin City University, National Centre for Plasma Science and Technology
Thomas Kelly  - thomas.m.kelly@dcu.ie

Italy - Consorzio RFX
Maria Teresa Orlando - mariateresa.orlando@igi.cnr.it
Cristina Corazza - cristina.corazza@enea.it 

Netherlands - DIFFER, Dutch Institute for Fundamental Energy Research, Eindhoven
David Redeker - d.redeker@differ.nl or +31 644 588 969 (cell)

Poland - Institute of Plasma Physics and Laser Microfusion, Warsaw
Ewa Nowacka - ewa.nowacka@ifpilm.pl or +48 22 6381005 70

Portugal - Universidade de Lisboa, Instituto Superior Técnico, IPFN
Goncalo Figueira - goncalo.figueira@tecnico.ulisboa.pt or +351 218 419 375

Slovakia - Comenius University, Department of Experimental Physics, Bratislava
Alicia Marin-Roldan - Alicia.MarinRoldan@fmph.uniba.sk or +0034-913466578

Slovenia - JSI Jožef Stefan Institute, Ljubljana
Petra Jenus - petra.jenus@ijs.si or 00386 40 6805360

Spain - Laboratorio Nacional de Fusión, Centro de Investigaciones Energéticas, Medioambientales y 
Tecnológicas (CIEMAT), Madrid
Isabel García Cortés - isabel.garcia-cortes@ciemat.es or +34 91 346 6515

Sweden - Vetenskapsrådet, Stockholm
Christian Löwhagen - christian.lowhagen@chalmers.se or +46(0)31 772 21 57

Switzerland - École Polytechnique Federale de Lausanne EPFL, Swiss Plasma Center, Lausanne
Yves Martin - yves.martin@epfl.ch or +41 21 693 65 11

Ukraine - Kharkov Institute for Physics and Technology (KIPT), Kharkov
Sergii Pugach - pugach@kipt.kharkov.ua or +380573356843
Julia Kotsegub - kotsegub@kipt.kharkov.ua or +38 057 349 10 49

United Kingdom - UK Atomic Energy Authority (UKAEA)
Stuart White - stuart.white@ukaea.uk or +44 7368 622510
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About EUROfusion
The EUROfusion consortium coordinates experts, students and facilities from across Europe to 
realise fusion energy in accordance with the EUROfusion fusion roadmap  .   EUROfusion is co-funded 
via the Euratom Research and Training Programme.  

The EUROfusion programme is preparing for experiments at the international ITER project and 
developing concepts for the European demonstration fusion power plant DEMO. The programme 
supports fusion education and training, and works with companies to develop the European fusion 
industry.

www.euro-fusion.org, LinkedIn, Twitter, Facebook, YouTube
“Introducing EUROfusion  ”   video available in English, French, German, Italian and Spanish.

About the Euratom Research and Training Programme
The  Euratom Research and Training Programme (2021-2025) is  a  nuclear  research and training
programme managed  by  the  Directorate-General  for  Research  &  Innovation  of  the  European
Commission, with  an  emphasis  on  the  continuous  improvement  of  nuclear  safety,  security  and
radiation protection and fusion energy research. It complements the achievement of Horizon Europe’s
objectives  including  in  the  context  of  the  energy  transition  as  well  as  contributing  to  the
implementation of the European fusion roadmap.
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